Description
The MFP Series™ dc-dc converters do not require any
external components to achieve all specified performance
levels. They are a high-reliability, high-efficiency point of load
converter for use with a 3.3 VDC input bus or a 5.0 VDC input
bus with an undervoltage shutdown below 3.0 volts and an
overvoltage shutdown above 6.0 volts. The MFP0507S model
has the flexibility to be set for any output voltage from 0.64

1. Pin 3 on the down-leaded case (M and MF) is SYNC. Pin 4 is V IN COM.
2. Pin 3 on the side-leaded case is V IN COM. Pin 4 is SYNC.
Figure 1: Model Numbering Key
model numbering key
  MFP     05   07   S   MF 1  /  KR
Maximum Flexible Power
Nominal Input Voltage
Output Current
Screening and RHA
Number of Outputs
(S = single)
Case Option
(leave blank for standard case,
  add M for downleaded case,
MF for flanged downleaded case 1 )
(ST, 883, HP, HR, KP, or KR
M and MF case options are not
avialable for all screening levels.)
Figure 1 – Note:
1. No case option is needed for the side-leaded case. For the down-leaded case
use case option “M”, for the down-leaded, flanged case use case option “MF” (M
and MF are not available in 883, Class H, Class K or with RHA options).
model Number Options
To determine the model number enter one option from
each category in the form below.
Category Base Model and
Input Voltage
Case Options 1 Screening 2   RHA 3
Options MFP0507S
M (down-leaded) ST Not
MF (down-leaded, flanged) 883 available
(side-leaded, leave blank) H P
K R
Fill in for
Model # MFP0507S__________ _______________ /                                                 _______
Notes:
1. Case Options: For the side-leaded case (“Figure 4: MFP0507S Case Dimensions – Side-Leaded” on page 10)
leave the case option blank. For the down-leaded case option (“Figure 2: MFP0507SM Case Dimensions – Down-
leaded” on page 8), insert the letter M in the Case Option position. For the down-leaded flanged case option
(“Figure 3: MFP0507SMF Case Dimensions – Down-leaded, Flanged” on page 9), insert the letter MF in the
Case Option position.
2. Screening: See “Table 10: Element Evaluation” on page 21 and “Table 11: Environmental Screening and RHA
Levels” on page 22 for more information. 883, Class H and Class K are not available for the down-leaded cases
M or MF.
3. RHA: RHA options are only available with Class H or Class K screening. See “Table 11: Environmental Screening
and RHA Levels” on page 22 for more information. RHA options are not available for the down-leaded cases M
or MF.
SMD Number
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MFP Similar Part
5962R1120901KXC MFP0507S/KR
The SMD number shown is for Class K screening and
Radiation Hardness Assurance (RHA) level R. See the
SMD for the numbers for other screening and radiation
levels. For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer
to the SMD drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
Class H, Class K and RHA options are not yet available
in M or MF cases. They are not on SMDs.
Table 5: SMD Number
Table 6: Model Number Options
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Maximum Flexible Power (MFP) Single Output Point of Load
MFP0507S, 3 to 6 VDC In, 7 Amp, DC-DC Converter
Page 7 of 22www.craneae.com/interpoint
MFP0507S Rev AD - 2013.06.05
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
Maximum Flexible Power (MFP) Single Output Point of Load
MFP0507S, 3 to 6 VDC In, 7 Amp, DC-DC Converter
Page 8 of 22www.craneae.com/interpoint
MFP0507S Rev AD - 2013.06.05
Weight: 29 grams maximum
Case dimensions in inches (mm)